
eComments Report for City Council Meeting Agenda of December 13, 2022

Item Name E-mail Address Comment Received

15. (22-1463) Recommendation to receive and file Emergency

Occupancy Agreement No. 36170 and the First Amendment to

Emergency Occupancy Agreement No. 36170 with Vimal, Inc.,

dba Hyland Inn, of Long Beach, CA, a California corporation, to

provide temporary shelter for households experiencing

homelessness and/or program participants who are homeless

and in need of temporary motel lodging within Long Beach, in a

total amount not to exceed $861,250 through October 31, 2022,

made pursuant to Chapters 2.69 and 2.85 of the Long Beach

Municipal Code (LBMC) and in response to the proclaimed

emergency due to the COVID-19 pandemic.  (District 6)

john doe tispartan@protonmail.co

m

Can you educate qualified homeless on available, free phones, 

General Relief program and Snap EBT that is offered through 

Social Services? 

12/7/2022

22. (22-1470) Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or

designee, to accept an easement deed from LINC-PCH LP, a

California limited partnership, property owner at 1720-1770

Magnolia Avenue and 469 West 17th Street, for the installation

of public utilities; and

Accept Categorical Exemption No. CE-19-111.  (District 1)

Dave Shukla dave.shukla@gmail.com Support 12/13/2022

OUTGOING MAYOR, CITY ATTORNEY AND 

COUNCILMEMBER CEREMONIES

Katherine Larson katielarson417@yahoo.c

om

Thank you to Mayor Garcia, Councilmembers Price and Mungo 

Flanigan, and City Attorney Parkin for their years of service and 

making our community a better place to live. Your service has 

inspired my commitments and involvement in our city, as I am 

sure it has many others. With appreciation and best wishes for 

your next chapters. Go Long Beach!  Katie Larson, 4th District 

resident, small business owner, community volunteer,  and Airport 

Advisory Commissioner 

12/11/2022

PUBLIC COMMENT: IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO 

ADJOURNMENT

Jenny Cuevas jennylecu@yahoo.com I would like to know 

What is the city planning to do with all the street tacos vendors 

Is getting out of control 

12/6/2022

121322eCommentsReport.xlsx Page 1 of 2 Printed:  12/13/22  4:01 P.M. 



eComments Report for City Council Meeting Agenda of December 13, 2022

Item Name E-mail Address Comment Received

33. (22-1483) Recommendation to adopt resolution declaring a

shelter crisis, suspending applicable provisions of local law,

including zoning provisions contained in the Long Beach

Municipal Code and regulations; and, authorize the operation of

a Winter Shelter between the dates of December 16, 2022 and

March 31, 2023; and

Authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute a Lease 

Agreement, including any necessary ancillary documents and 

amendments, between MWN Community Hospital, LLC, a 

California limited liability company (Lessor) and the City (Lessee) 

and a Sublease between the City (Sublessor) and First to Serve 

Inc., a California nonprofit corporation (Sublessee), or its 

assignee, for approximately 81 beds within 18,140 rentable 

square feet of space at 1720 Termino Avenue, for use as a 

Winter Shelter; and, authorize the addition or reduction of 

security services at the Winter Shelter, as needed, at the 

discretion of the City Manager.  (District 3)

Leslie Davis leslielkd@gmail.com The City of Los Angeles today declared a state of emergency on 

homelessness to expedite temporary to permanent housing.  If 

Long Beach could do the same, the City could expedite and 

bypass much that slows and blocks progress on solving this 

issue.  In other words, a winter shelter could become a 

permanent shelter.  I would also like to urge you to consider that a 

temporary tent city be established while more permanent shelters 

can be located or built to alleviate the countless daily burdens 

placed on residents such as public safety, sanitation and overall 

quality of life issues in our neighborhoods that are worsening by 

the day.

Thank you for your consideration.

Leslie Davis

Business Owner and Resident of Long Beach

12/12/2022

121322eCommentsReport.xlsx Page 2 of 2 Printed:  12/13/22  4:01 P.M. 


